Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

Judge: Tim Verelli
Standard Excellent/Masters/P
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3
4001 MPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
4002 A8 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
4003 P8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 16

8001 MA - Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
8014 A8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8015 MPB Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

8002 M8 Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8003 A8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8004 M8 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8005 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8006 MB  Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

8007 M8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8008 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8009 M8 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
8010 M8 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8011 M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8012 M8 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8013 M8 Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8040 A8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 22

12001 AXA Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

12002 MA - Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12003 MA Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson

12004 AXA Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

12005 MA Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

12006 MA~ Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

12017 P8 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12018 P8 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

12019 MPB Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
12020 P8 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

12021 AXP8 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

12022 MPBPj Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

12007 A8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

12008 A8 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

12009
12010
12011
12012
12013

12014
12015
12016

Jump Height= 16

16030
16032
16001

16002
16003
16004
16005
16006

16007
16043
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021

AXB  Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
B Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

AB - Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

A Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

A8 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

A8 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
A Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
AXB  Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

#ofdogs 41
AXPA Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
MPA Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

A Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda
Rezendes

M Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

AXA - Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
A Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

AXA Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

MA - Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda
Rezendes

MXA - Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

A4 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Timson

P8 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
A8 Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

MPB Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
A8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
A8 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

AP | izzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
AXPB \\finona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
AXPB Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

A8 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
AB Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

AXE  Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

A8 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

AXB  Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

A8 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

A | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
AE  Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

M8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

A Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

AE - Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

A Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
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16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16065

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20054
20055
20056
20057
20058
20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20130
20059
20060
20061
20062
20063
20064
20065
20066
20067
20068
20069
20070
20071
20072
20145
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Poof, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

20 #ofdogs 75

Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

20014
20015
20016
20017
20018

20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043

20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20050
20051
20052
20053
20135
20140

AXB

Jump Height =

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

24 #ofdogs 29
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

16046 NAP - Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16047 A Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16070 NAP - Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia
16044 NAA - Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 12
20095 NAP Oscar, All American, Louise Flanders
20096 NA® " Dobby, All American, Lynn Carlson
20097 NAP - Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
20098 NAP Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah Sherman
20125 NAP - Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge
20087 NAA Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso
20088 NAB  Chaka Khan, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
20090 NAB - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts
20091 NAB - Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown
20092 NAB - Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
20093 NA8 - Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20094 A8 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3
24033 NAB - Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison Vicuna
24034 N%  Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
24035 NAB - Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Judge: Tim Verelli

24001 MA - Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

24002 MA - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24003 MA - Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

24004 MA - Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24005 MA - Qdie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

24006 A8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

24007 AB - Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24008 M8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24009 M8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24010 M8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24011 M8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

24012 M8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24013 A8 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24014 M8 Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

24015 ME - Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24016 M8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24017 A8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24018 M8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24019 M8 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

24020 A8 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu

24021 A8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24022 A8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24023 M8 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

24024 M8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24025 AB - Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24026 MB  Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

24027 M8 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluer

24028 A8 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24029 B Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Judge: Tim Verelli

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

4005

NAP

Jump Height =

8019
8018

NAP

4 #ofdogs 1

Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne Bovat

8 #ofdogs 2

Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra

NAA - Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlanc

Jump Height =
NAA - Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc

12028

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

12 #ofdogs 1

16 #ofdogs 4

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =

4004

OAP

Jump Height =

8017
8016

OAP

OA

Jump Height =

12023
12024
12025
12026
12029
12030

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

Jump Height =

4 #ofdogs 1
Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

8 #ofdogs 2
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

12 #ofdogs 6

Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts

16 #ofdogs 1
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, July 16, 2016

16042 OA  Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 14

20082 OAP - Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20083 AP Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

20084 A" Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle

20085 0% Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20073 A Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

20074 OA  Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

20075 OA  Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20076 %A Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

20077 OA " Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

20078 %A Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

20079 %A Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

20080 %A Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

20081 %A Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20089 A Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24030 OA  Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer

24031 A Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss

24032 OA  Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Judge: Tim Verelli

Premier Standard

Jump Height =

8015
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013

8 #ofdogs 6

PADP Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

Jump Height =
PADP- Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
PADP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
PADP Bj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

12019
12020
12022
12008
12011
12012
12014

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

12 #ofdogs 7

Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

16 #of dogs 18

16037
16039
16040
16008
16009
16010
16013
16015
16016
16017
16019
16020
16021
16023
16024
16027
16029
16065

PADP Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
PADP | izzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
PADP Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

Jump Height =

20061
20062
20012
20016
20022
20025
20029
20030
20031
20039
20042
20044
20048
20051

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Poof, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

20 #of dogs 14

PADP Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
PADP Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

Jump Height =

24007
24008
24009
24014
24017
24018
24021
24024
24026

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24 #ofdogs 10
Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

24028 PAD " Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Judge: Sue Barnett

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4001 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4002 APB Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
4003 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 16

8001 A Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
8014 APB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8015 APB Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

8002 AXB Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8003 M8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8004 AXB - Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8005 AXB - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8006 B Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

8007 AXB - Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8008 B Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8009 AXB - Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
8010 A8 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8011 B Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8012 A8 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8013 B Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8040 A8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 23
12003 A Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson

12004 AXA - Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

12006 AR Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

12023 MR Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
12017 APB - Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12018 APB Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

12019 APB - Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
12020 APB Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

12021 APB- Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

12022 A8 Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

12032 AP Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12002 B Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

12005 M8 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

12007 AXB - Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013

12014
12015
12016

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16030
16032
16034
16001

16004
16006

16007
16043
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16002
16003
16005
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16 #of dogs 41

Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda
Rezendes

Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda
Rezendes

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Timson

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Paimer
Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

16021 AXB Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
16022 B Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
16023 B Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
16024 A8 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

16025 B Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
16026 A8 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16027 B Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

16028 B McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
16029 AXB - Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
16065 AXB - Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 76

20054 APA Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

20055 APA Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

20058 APA - Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20060 APA Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
20083 APA - Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
20008 AR Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
20015 AR Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20047 AR Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

20074 AXIA - Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20075 M- Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20076 AA - Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

20130 AR Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

20056 APB - Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

20057 APB - \izard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
20059 AP Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
20061 P8 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
20062 APB Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20063 APB Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

20064 APB - Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20065 AP8 - Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
20066 A8 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20067 A8 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

20068 APB - JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
20069 APB Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20070 APB Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20071 A8 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20072 APB Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

20145 APB Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20001 B Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20003 A8 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
20005 B Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

20007 B pit. Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20009 AXB Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20016
20017
20018

20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043

20044
20045
20046
20048
20050
20051
20052
20053
20135
20140

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Busy lIzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 30

24002 MR- Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24003 AXA | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24005 AA- Qdie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
24036 MR Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

24001 B Digsel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

24004 AXIB Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24006 B Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24007 AXB Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24008 M8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24009 B Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24010 AXB - Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24011 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24012 AXB - Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
24013 A8 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24014 A8 Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

24015 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24016 AXJB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24017 B Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24018 AXB Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
24019 B Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

24020 M8 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24021 AXB - Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24022 B Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24023 M5B Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24024 B Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24025 B Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24026 AXB - Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
24027 B Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluer
24028 AXB - Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24029 MXB - Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Judge: Sue Barnett

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4005 NP Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne Bovat
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8019 NAPMaisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
8016 NAB Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
8018 NAASuzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlanc

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12028 NA Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc

12030 NAB Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
12033 NAB - Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16046 NAP Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16047 NAP Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16070 NAP L oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

16044 NAJAWindsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16045 NAA - Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
16048 NAA- Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 13

20084 NAP Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle
20095 NAP Oscar, All American, Louise Flanders

20096 NAP - Dobby, All American, Lynn Carlson

20097 NAP Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
20098 NAP Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah Sherman

20125 NA® Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge
20073 NAB - Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

20081 NAB Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20088 NAB - Chaka Khan, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
20090 NAB - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts
20091 NAB - Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

20092 NAB - Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

20093 NAB Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24033 NAB Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison Vicuna
24034 NAB - Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
24035 NAB - Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

24037 NAB  Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

Judge: Sue Barnett

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4004 O Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8017 %% Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
8020 A Billy, All American, Debra Loomis
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

12022 XFPBPj Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5 12002 XFA Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12001 oA MOnzt, _C”avalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 12003  ** Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
anaeville

12007 X8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

12011 X8 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12012 X8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12024 XFA Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

12024 OA) " Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

12025 OA Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
12026 oA Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
12029 OAJ Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 11

16034 XFPA\Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
16035 XFPA Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16036 XFPA~ Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

16042 OA) Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 14 16037 *FP8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

20082 O Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach 16038 X Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20085 P Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter 16040 XFPB\Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

20099 0P Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian Huss 16002 XFA Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20100  °® Gwen, Bemese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson 16017 ** Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Amnold

20002 M Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall 16023 ™ Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

20004 M Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan 16024 *™ Poof, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

20006 O Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho 16065  *® Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

20077 A Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

20078 %A Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 22

20079 oM Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea 20058 X8 QOcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20080 oM Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee 20059 XFPBRansom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

20087 oA Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso 20099 XFPA~ Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian Huss

20089 N Searlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone 20100 XFPA - Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson

20094 oA Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton 20002 XFA Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20003 XFA Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

Jump Height= 24 #0of dogs 3 20006 XFA~ Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

24030 % Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer 20011 "™ ToriB, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

24031 OA - QOscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss 20012 X8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

24032 A Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman 20015 XFA Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20022 X8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20023 XFA Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Judge: Sue Barnett , ,
20025 X8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
FAST Excellent/Masters/P 20029 XFA Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
20030 *8  Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5 20031 XA Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
8014 XFPA Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen 20035 XA Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis
8004 XA Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel 20036 XA Brite'n. Golden Retriever. Donna Benoit
8006 XA Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer 20042 X8 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon
8013 ™ Chevy, All American, Joni Silva 20043 X Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
8021 *FA " Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary Fine Worthington
20048 X8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7 20140 X8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, July 16, 2016

Judge: Sue Barnett

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 8

24003 XFA Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

24007 XFA Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24008 X8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24009 X8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24010 ¥FA Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24015 X8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24017 XFA Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24021 X8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Judge: Sue Barnett

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8018 NAF
Jump Height =

12028 NAF
12030 NBF
Jump Height =

16043 e
16044 NAF
16045 NAF
16048 NAF
Jump Height =

20085 NPF
20095 NPF
20096 NPF
20097 NPF
20001 NBF
20047 NEF
20087 NAF
20089 NBF
20091 NBF
20093 NBF
Jump Height =

24005 NBF
24033 NBF
24034 NBF
24035 NBF

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

8 #ofdogs 1
Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlanc

12 #ofdogs 2
Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts

16 #ofdogs 4
Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Timson

Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

20 #of dogs 10
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Oscar, All American, Louise Flanders

Dobby, All American, Lynn Carlson

Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

24 #ofdogs 4
Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison Vicuna
Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 2
4005 OFF  Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne Bovat
4006 OFF " Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4
8017 OFF " Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

8005 OF  Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
8016 OF  Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
8040 9F  Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12025 OF  Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
12026 OF  Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16030 OFP " Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16032 OFP " Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

16004 OF  Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

16007 OF  Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11

20055 OFF Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

20056 OFFMadison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

20070 OFF QOrion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
20082 OFF Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20083 OFF - Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

20004 OF  Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20050 OF  Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
20075 OF  Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20077 OF  Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
20092 OF  Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

20101 OF  Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24012 OF  Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24020 OF  Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24026 OF  Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
24031 OF  QOscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss
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